
Terms & Conditions of the OSL Digital Securities Limited RFQ Promotion (the “Program”):

1. Unless otherwise specified or amended by OSLDS, the promotion period is valid from 12
June 2024 to 18 June 2024 (both dates inclusive) ("Promotion Period").

2. To be eligible for the Program, the user ("Eligible User") must be one of the first 500
users who successfully complete account verification (including KYC checks) and make
the first virtual assets deposit to their OSLDS account during the Promotion Period,
based on OSLDS’ records.

3. Users who have previously held an account with OSLDS are ineligible for the Program.
Each user can only maintain a single account on OSLDS. Multiple accounts registered by
the identical user are not eligible.

4. This Program is only applicable to individual residents with valid proof of address in
Hong Kong. It is not applicable to Referrers and Referees who are resident in other
countries and jurisdictions, including Australia, Canada, China, the European Union, the
European Economic Area, Japan, Korea, New Zealand, Singapore, Switzerland, United
Arab Emirates, United Kingdom, United States and New Zealand or any other
jurisdictions which OSLDS in its sole discretion, determine to be inapplicable countries or
jurisdictions.

5. In no event shall OSLDS be obligated to award anything other than that specified.
6. Any reward granted under this Program in accordance with these terms and conditions

will be notified to you and credited to your OSLDS primary balance within 5 Business
Days after the conclusion of the Promotion Period.

7. OSL has sole and absolute discretion in determining your eligibility to participate in the
Program and/or receive any rewards under the Program. OSLDS may, at its sole and
absolute discretion, suspend, vary, amend, withdraw or terminate these terms and
conditions at any time without prior notice, including for the avoidance of doubt,
suspend, abbreviate or vary the campaign period.

8. All matters and disputes relating to the Program will be subject to the final decision of
OSLDS.

9. OSLDS reserves the right to amend these and relevant terms and conditions at any time
without prior notice.

10. In the case of discrepancy between the English and the Chinese versions of these terms
and conditions, the English version shall prevail.


